South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 01:25:31 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0734 (Rat #0208, Act #0150 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary
Similar (S 0576, H 2736)

A Bill to amend Chapter 7, Title 14, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to juries and jurors by adding Article 15
S0 as to establish a method for convening and selecting a State Grand Jury, to provide for its jurisdiction, powers, duties, and
operations, to provide criminal penalties for violating the secrecy rules of the State Grand Jury proceedings, to provide for the
recording and transcribing of certain testimony and proceedings of a county grand jury, and to provide this Act takes effect
upon ratification of amendments to the Constitution of this State permitting same.-amended title

04/29/87
05/05/87
05/05/87
05/06/87
05/07/87
05/07/87
05/21/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/27/87
05/27/87
05/29/87
05/29/87
06/02/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/16/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1552
Read second time SJ-1682

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1682
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1703

Introduced and read first time HJ-2555

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2556

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3084
Amended HJ-3151

Read second time HJ-3157

Read third time HJ-3247

Returned HJ-3247

House amendment amended SJ-2480

Returned SJ-2480

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3452

Ratified R 208

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for explanation of effective date

Act No. 150

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



