07, 2024, 01:25:31 pm May

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0734 (Rat #0208, Act #0150 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary Similar (S 0576, H 2736)

A Bill to amend Chapter 7, Title 14, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to juries and jurors by adding Article 15 so as to establish a method for convening and selecting a State Grand Jury, to provide for its jurisdiction, powers, duties, and operations, to provide criminal penalties for violating the secrecy rules of the State Grand Jury proceedings, to provide for the recording and transcribing of certain testimony and proceedings of a county grand jury, and to provide this Act takes effect upon ratification of amendments to the Constitution of this State permitting same.-amended title

04/29/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1552
05/05/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1682
05/05/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1682
05/06/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1703
05/07/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2555
05/07/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2556
05/21/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3084
05/26/87	House	Amended HJ-3151
05/26/87	House	Read second time HJ-3157
05/27/87	House	Read third time HJ-3247
05/27/87	House	Returned HJ-3247
05/29/87	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-2480
05/29/87	Senate	Returned SJ-2480
06/02/87	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3452
06/04/87		Ratified R 208
06/04/87		Signed By Governor
06/04/87		Effective date See Act for explanation of effective date
06/04/87		Act No. 150
06/16/87		Copies available